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Michael J. Sheehan, Esq. 

Director, Legal Services 

Phone: 603-724-2135 

Michael.Sheehan@libertyutilities.com 

March 29, 2023 

Via Electronic Mail Only 

Daniel Goldner, Chairman 

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 

Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429 

  

Re: Docket No. DE 23-xxx; Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty 

 Request for Change in Distribution Rates 

 

Dear Chairman Goldner: 

On behalf of Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric) Corp. d/b/a Liberty, attached please find a 

Notice of Intent to File Rate Schedules. 

Please include the following people in the service list for this docket: 

Todd Schavrien Todd.Schavrien@libertyutilities.com  

Agrawal Shreeansh shreeansh.agrawal@brattle.com  

Anthony Strabone Anthony.Strabone@libertyutilities.com  

Bill Zarakas bill.zarakas@brattle.com 

Dan Dane ddane@ceadvisors.com 

Dmitry Balashov Dmitry.Balashov@libertyutilities.com 

Erica Menard Erica.Menard@libertyutilities.com 

Greg Tillman Greg.Tillman@libertyutilities.com 

Gregory Waller Gregory.Waller@libertyutilities.com 

Heather Green Heather.Green@libertyutilities.com 

Jessica Ralston JRalston@keeganwerlin.com 

Jill Schwartz Jill.Schwartz@libertyutilities.com 

Kristin Jardin Kristin.Jardin@libertyutilities.com 

Lauren Preston Lauren.Preston@libertyutilities.com 

Long Lam Long.Lam@brattle.com 

Mary Purvis Mary.Purvis@libertyutilities.com 

Melissa Bartos mbartos@ceadvisors.com 



Daniel Goldner, Chairman 

March 29, 2023 

 

Robin McAlester Robin.McAlester@libertyutilities.com 

Sarah Crimmins scrimmins@ceadvisors.com 

Todd Wiley Todd.Wiley@libertyutilities.com 

Patrick Goschke pgoschke@ceadvisors.com 

Ann Bulkley Ann.Bulkley@brattle.com; 

Bickey Rimal brimal@ceadvisors.com 

John Spanos jspanos@gfnet.com 

Iftikhar Abbasi Iftikhar.Abbasi@libertyutilities.com 

Gregg Therrien gtherrien@ceadvisors.com 

Heather Tebbetts Heather.Tebbetts@libertyutilities.com 

Maureen Karpf Maureen.Karpf@libertyutilities.com 

Adam Yusuf Adam.Yusuf@libertyutilities.com  

Karen Anne Sinville KarenAnne.Sinville@libertyutilities.com  

Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

 
Michael J. Sheehan 

Enclosure 

Cc: Office of the Consumer Advocate  

Department of Energy 


